Product Change Notification
106509 - 00
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel products. No license, express or
implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.
Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no
liability whatsoever, and Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use
of Intel products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose,
merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel

Customer Impact of Change and Recommended Action:
Intel® anticipates no impact to customers.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Tray Intel® Itanium® 2 Processors
Marketing
Name Frequency Product
Code S-Spec Material
Master # Stepping
Intel® Itanium® 2 Processors 1.66 GHz 667 FSB 9M YA80543KF0289M S L8JJ 872747 A2
Intel® Itanium® 2 Processors 1.66 GHz 667 FSB 6M YA80543KF0286M S L8JK 872748 A2
Intel® Itanium® 2 Processors 1.60 GHz 533 FSB 9M YA80543KE0259M S L93W 878408 A2
Intel® Itanium® 2 Processors 1.60 GHz 533 FSB 6M YA80543KE0256M S L93X 878409 A2
Intel® Itanium® 2 Processors 1.60 GHz 533 FSB 3M YA80543KE0253M S L8CZ 869489 A2
Intel® Itanium® 2 Processors 1.60 GHz 400 FSB 9M YA80543KC0259M S L8CU 869482 A2
Intel® Itanium® 2 Processors 1.60 GHz 400 FSB 6M YA80543KC0256M S L8CV 869484 A2
Intel® Itanium® 2 Processors 1.60 GHz 400 FSB 3M YA80543KC0253M S L8CW 869486 A2
Intel® Itanium® 2 Processors 1.50 GHz 400 FSB 4M YA80543KC0214M S L8CX 869487 A2
Intel® Itanium® 2 Processors 1.30 GHz 400 FSB 3M YA80543KC0133M S L8CY 869488 A2
Boxed Intel® Itanium® 2 Processors
Marketing
Name Frequency Product
Code S-Spec MM # Stepping